MSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1% day of April, 2017
BETWEEN:
Central Local Health Integration Network (the “LHIN")
AND
Yor-Sup-Net Support Services Network (the “HSP”)
WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP (together the “Parties”) entered into a multi-sector
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2014 (the “MSAA”);

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP have agreed to extend the MSAA for a twelve
month period to March 31, 2018;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows.

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the MSAA. References in this Agreement to the MSAA
mean the MSAA as amended and extended.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The MSAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Amended Definitions.

(a) The following terms have the following meanings.

For the Funding Year beginning April 1, 2017, “Schedule” means any one, and
“Schedules” means any two or more as the context requires, of the Schedules in
effect for the Funding Year that began April 1, 2016 (“2016-17"), except that any
Schedules in effect for the 2016-17 with the same name as Schedules listed
below and appended to this Agreement are replaced by those Schedules listed
below and appended to this Agreement.

Schedule A:  Description of Services

Schedule B: Service Plan

Schedule C: Reports

Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies
Schedule E: Performance

2.3 Term. This Agreement and the MSAA will terminate on March 31, 2018.

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1,
2017. All other terms of the MSAA shall remain in full force and effect.
s

MSAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 1



4.0 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

6.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below.

Central Local Health Integration Network

By: -

e i il o

{38 A C Pﬂfﬂ \L(Cf’ Z(ﬂ
Warren Jes,tén, Chair — Date U
And by/ 4

Tt )
~ m/’u% NOA e/ -1

Kim Baker, Chléf Executive Officer Date

Yor-Sup-Net Support Services Network

By:

Afmﬂ Y a0
Perrrw—HﬁbbenﬁBoa.chGﬁa'}F Date ' [
o Ghueanleqg ¢ Vice CYaun

/‘?d by:
AL Mgpnie 42007
Marie Lauzier, Executive ’i’re%or Date

-

MSAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 2



S82In0say |edIPaNl NOD L0S 2L

juawabeue [ea1ulD WOD S0 S 2L

XXX

spag poddng SISl ula) WoUS - YI[eaH [BIUSN ‘Say 09 9L 0F § 2L

UJBaH [E)US} - UOQUBAIBIU| SISUD 92 G1 G 24

W)eaH [ejus| - JuBlLGBEUE) 558D 97 60 G 24

XX XXX
X|[X| XXX
X[X| XXX

XX

$S820Y pajeulplood/pazijenuad YRHIND IWOD 805 2L

=
a 58 |5x5 |55 |55 Exg [5xE
= w %] T w w [e] - = T = 7 = 58 |82 |gE2 £9 =5 £ =
z z o 7] Q =4 H o z ® w < 3E |87 w52 |E859|58 GO0 E
z :| 2 ag 272 |§7& 378 [27F |2>8 CRITSETS
SesJy NIH1 43410 NIHT Uly#m

Panlas ealy JuUaWYdIE)

Bujpung NIHT UI3IM PapiAcid sadinlas

}I0MI3N S2IA13S 1oddns 1 IN-dNS-HOA :19pIn0id 3JIAIBS Y3|EDH

8102-L102
S221A13S Jo uonduasag TV 3|npayas




S pue § ‘z sPUIsIa

dYA 532IAI35 pUe /£ /ZT s21e4ado yaiym ‘(Ja)4om sisud T pue Jadiyjo adijod T) wea) yoddns yieaH |EIUBIA @Y jo Jaquiaw 231jod ay3 Joj 31|04 |euoiSay Y40 wouy paseydind aie s33iAIas N0 pajaeluo) -

(e2-ussA) ausgam NSSA 341 YSnouy) ajqejiene s| SS90y pauljWeallS 10) uoissiwgns pue uonajdwod uonedidde aujj-uo ‘||am sy "3d0D-0TE
ysSnouy) papinoad aq o3 3jqe ssa22y pauljweals o} suoneadde 1oy poddns sinoy Jaye yum ‘wd Qg:f 01 we gg:g wodj Aeplig niyl Aepuo|y| 3|qe|IEA. S| SS320Y PAUljWEIS “/ /iZ 3|qe|IeA. 31e SOIAIDS
sisu) *3d0J-0TE Y&noays ajqejieae dn-yoeq sinoy JOYE pue papasau se a|qejieae syuswjuiodde sinoy Ja3je yym ‘wd gg:p 03 we gg:g wouy Aepliy niyy Aepuoly palayo aie suoddns Juawagdeuew ase) -

19JBWIMBN ‘1S SB|JBY) £ 1 PaleIo| 3. SIIIAISS SISID N0 pue {WeHelN ‘6EZ 915 4d YSOIUPIN 0S 1B PRIEID] S| 83140 WELDIEIA JNO {eJoiny ‘E HUN ‘IS PIEMPT 0T 18 Pa3eJ0] S| 30140 pesH -

Spaau jualjd 193w 153 A3y} 213YyM APUNLILIOD 3YI UIYHM

papinoad a1 S33IAISS INO JO ||y "I9)JEWMBN Ul paledo] (spag SisLI) Sulpnjaul) S331A13s SIS1II 10} uoljedo| sjeiedas e pue ‘(LWeyyJelAl PUB BJOINY) SUOIIEDO0] 201440 |BAFUSD OM) Y3NO0JIY3 PBI3HO SAIAIIS -
panias Aydeidoan

S3JIAI3S anIsuodsad pue Ajawil aJow ‘sapuade suoIRIPpY
2 Y)eaH [eIuaAl ssotoe sadeyul| panoidwl ‘SUOIIBNMS SISLD PAsEaLdap ‘Uoiiezijelidsoy Jo 21ed JaMo| ‘souspuadapul paseaJaul ‘ssaujjam pue Aianodal ‘Suluoipuny panosduwl :$3W033N0 JUSIfd paadx] -
puejs| ueid1099 uo Ajunwiwod suonen isii4 01 pasayo spoddns -
Ajunwwos siyl 03 yoeatino Ajiunuwiod aJow apinoad
01 SSNL Yyum Suoje NIHT 2Y2 pue ¢ 211u3 yum Sunjiom aie 3\ ‘|edsajal A1ana 10} apew ale sadlnlas suoydodueld J0) SI9JJ0 DAINDE PUB SS220Y pauljwealls 1e paJajjo si SuiSessaw adensue| Yyouald -
Soje3e] pue ouidiji ‘1s1e4 ‘ljeSuag ‘ueissny ul Hoddns a8enSue| 01 sse2de aney am ‘siaulled Yum uonesoqe|jod y3nody] -asasniiod pue }aaln ‘|jiyems ‘peselnn ‘igeflund ‘npan
‘Ipui ‘ueunsan ‘weleduis ‘ueAejely ‘ueluopadel) ‘yYsijod ‘uelje}| “ISY ‘malgaH ‘uliepuely ‘esauolue) ‘iwe] ‘ysiueds ‘ysijug :3uipnjpul sadendue| +0g Ul paJayo Hoddns "Ajunwwod asianp AlysiH -
20JWIS YINos 10 uoiday y4oA ul Sulal| ‘sisoudelp |Bnp 10 SS3U||l |BIUSW SNOLI3S Ym a3e Jo sieah +9T S3npy -

uone|ndod jual|d

HIOMIBN $321AI3S Moddng 1IN-dNS-HOA :19PINOId DIINIDS YljedH

8T0¢Z-L10¢
Aydei3oan pue uonejndod :zy a|npayds




Schedule B1: Total LHIN Funding
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: YOR-SUP-NET Support Services Network

LHIN Program Revenue & Expenses

Account: Financial (F) Reference OHRS VERSION 10.0

2017-2018
Plan Target

REVENUE

LHIN Global Base Allocation

F 11006

$6,255,003

HBAM Funding (CCAC only)

F 11005

Quality-Based Procedures (CCAC only)

F 11004

MOHLTC Base Allocation

F 11010

MOHLTC Other funding envelopes

F 11014

LHIN One Time

F 11008

MOHLTC COne Time

F 11012

Paymaster Flow Through

F 11019

Service Recipient Revenue

Qoo ;|| W=

F 11050 to 11080

Subtotal Revenue LHIN/'MOHLTC

Sum of Rows 1to 8

Recoveries from External/Internal Sources

F 120"

Donations

F 140"

Other Funding Sources & Other Revenue

F 130 to 190%, 110, [excl. F 11006, 11008, 11010, 11012, 11014, 11019, 11050
to 11080, 131*, 140*, 141* 151*]

Subtotal Other Revenues

Sum of Rows 11 to 13

TOTAL REVENUE FUND TYPE 2

Sum of Rows 10 and 14

$6,418,952

EXPENSES

Comp tion

Salaries {Worked hours + Benefit hours cost)

F 31010, 31030, 31080, 35010, 35030, 35030

$4,539,535

Benefit Contributions

F 31040 to 31085 , 35040 to 35085

$916,988

Employee Future Benefit Compensation

Physician Compensation

Physician Assistant Compensation

Nurse Practitioner Compensation

Physiotherapist Compensation (Row 128}

Chiropractor Compensation (Row 129)

All Other Medical Staff Compensation

, [excl. F 39082]

Sessicnal Fees

F 39092

Service Costs

Med/Surgical Supplies & Drugs

F 460*, 485*, 560* 565"

Supplies & Sundry Expenses

F 4% 5% &%,
[excl. F 480*, 465*, 560*, 565*, 69598, 69571, 72000, 62800, 45100, 68700]

Community One Time Expense

F 69596

Equipment Expenses

F 7*, [excl. F 750%, 780" ]

Amortization on Major Equip, Software License & Fees

F 750", 780"

Contracted Out Expense

F 8

$225 817

Buildings & Grounds Expenses

F O, [excl. F 950°]

$289,153

Building Amartization

F 9*

30

[TOTAL EXPENSES FUND TYPE 2

Sum of Rows 17 to 34

$6,418,952

NET SURPLUSI/(DEFICIT) FROM OPERATIONS

Row 15 minus Row 35

$0)

Amortization - Grants/Donations Revenue

F 131", 141" & 151"

$0

SURPLUS/DEFICIT Incl. Amortization of Grants/Donations

Sum of Rows 36 to 37

$0,

FUND TYPE 3 - OTHER

Total Revenue (Type 3)

F1*

$20,319,478

Total Expenses (Type 3)

F3* F4* F5-Fe F7' F8.F9*

$20.319.478

NET SURPLUSI/(DEFICIT) FUND TYPE 3

Row 39 minus Row 40

$0

FUND TYPE 1 - HOSPITAL

Total Revenue (Type 1)

F1*

Total Expenses (Type 1)

|F3* F4, F5.F6 F7 F8.F9

NET SURPLUSI(DEFICIT) FUND TYPE 1

|Row 42 minus Row 43

ALL FUND TYPES

Total Revenue (All Funds)

Line 15 + line 38 + line 42

$26,738,430

Total Expenses (All Funds)

Line 16 + line 40 + line 43

$26,738,430

|NET SURPLUSI(DEFICIT)

ALL FUND TYPES

Row 45 minus Row 46

$0

Total Admin Expenses Allocated to the TPBEs

Undistributed Accounting Centres

82*

$0

Plant Operations

721

$289,153

Volunteer Services

721"

30,

Information Systems Support

721

$78,410

General Administration

T2

$473,852

Other Administrative Expenses

721"

50

Admin & Support Services

721

$841,415

Management Clinical Services

72505

$181,239

Medical Resources

72507

$44.280

Total Admin & Undistributed Expenses

Sum of Rows 48, 54, 55-56 (included in Fund Type 2 expenses above)

$1,066,934




0 0 0 0 0 0 0 896 0 0 0 L'y 9L07G 2L S20I1/9G |BlUapISaY
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 rL'Ze GlLeZ SL52L uouailaju] sisug
0 0 0 005 0 oLl 0 0 0 0 020°Z1 99°82 505 2L Juawabeueyy ase)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0sg'e 8L's 80G5ZL SS900Y pajedlpioad/pazijefjual yeHIND
BuopIwIEL] 6 fioB
0 { dj -
suojsseg| suopaesoi dnosg) Bay) el PoulgLI0D .!nﬂ":h_“ﬁ..uwﬂ“ @31 4-01-090 4 sheq g raﬂ.un.zﬁn” -yx.um”_o-_‘_:__w--h N0 WO ‘esnol| (314) Bweeanbe € joA0 1ebpng 8L0z-L10Z obeje) sojnles
UNESH [BWEN| JSpin0id DIIMBS| JepiaDid Baiues| edipjued dnoup|  -posonieg _-oﬁf #) suojusog dnoin) s feq vauspuany| wopjsaynuopedu)) -uj sieg jo winoy| Aenbun _o& 1191 4z SUBIA oui-gin:| SHOMOWELS SHHO

}40MIaN sa21n1aS Hoddng | IN-dNS-HOA :13pInoid 3IIAIDS Yi|edH

8T0¢C-L10¢
Aewwing -AyAIRRY [ED1ULD :Z8 BNPaYdS




Schedule C: Reports

Community Mental Health and Addictions Services

2017-2018

Health Service Provider: YOR-SUP-NET Support Services Network

Oniy those reguirements fisted befow that rejate to the programs and
services that are funded by the LHIN will be applicable.

A list of reponrting requirements and related submission dates is set out below. Unless
otherwise indicated, the HSP is only required to provide information that is related to the

EE2: funding that is provided underthis Agreement. Reports that require full entity reporting

are followed by an asterisk "=".

OHRS/MIS Trial Balance Submission (through OHFS)

2014-15 Due Dates (Must pass 3¢ Edits)
2014-15 Q1 Not required 20714-75
2014-15 Q2 October31,2014
2014-15 Q3 January 31, 2015
2014-15 Q4 May 30, 2015
2015-16 Due Dates (Must pass 3¢ Edits)
2015-16 Q1 Not required 2075-16
2015-16 Q2 October 31,2015
2015-16 Q3 January 31, 2016
2015-16 Q4 May 31, 2016
2016-17 Due Dates (WMust pass 3¢ Edits)
2016-17 Q1 Not required 20716-17
2016-17 Q2 October31, 2016
2016-17 Q3 January 31, 2017
2016-17 Q4 May 31, 2017
2017-18 Due Dates (Must pass 3¢ Edits)
2017-18 Qi1 Not required 2077-18
2017-18 Q2 October 31,2017
2017-18 Q3 January 31, 2018
2017-18 Q4 May 31, 2018

2014-2015

Suppliementary Reporting - Quarterly Repeort (through SRI)

Due five (5) business days following Trial
Balance Submission Due Date

2014-15 Q2 Movember?, 2014
2014-15 Q3 February 7, 2015
2014-15 Q4 June 7, 2015 — Supplementary Reporting Due
2015-2016 Due five (5) business days following Trial
s Balance Submission Due Date
e 2015-16 Q2 Movermber 7, 2015
} 2015-16 Q3 February 7, 2016
| 2015-16 Q4 June 7, 2016 — Supplementary Reporting Due
I 2016-17 Due five (5) business days following Trial
‘ Balance Submission Due Date
1 2016-17 Q2 Movember?, 2016
pie s 2016-17 Q3 February 7, 2017
2016-17 Q4 June 7, 2017 — Supplementary Reporting Due
2017-2018 Due five (5) business days following Trial
Balance Submission Due Date
2017-18 Q2 Movermber, 2017
2017-18 Q3 February 7, 2018
2017-18 Q4 June 7, 2018 — Supplementary Reporting Due




Schedule C: Reports

Community Mental Health and Addictions Services
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: YOR-SUP-NET Support Services Network

Annual Reconciliation Report (A RR) through SRl and paper copy submission™

(All HSPs must submit both paper copy ARR submission, duly signed, to the
Ministry and the respective LHIN where funding is provided; soft copy te be
provided through SRI)

Fiscal Year Due Date

2014-15 ARK June 30, 2015

2015-16 ARR June 30, 2016

2016-17 ARR June 30, 2017

2017-18 ARR June 30, 2018

Board Approved Audited Financial Statements =

(All HSPs must submit both paper copy Board Approved Audited Financial
Statements, to the Ministry and the respective LHIN where funding is provided;
soft copy to be uploaded to SRI)

Fiscal Year Due Date

2014-15 June 30, 2015

2015-16 June 30, 2016

201B-17 June 30, 2017

2017-18 June 30, 2018

Declaration of Compliance

Fiscal Year Due Date

2014-15 June 30, 2015

2015-186 June 30, 2016

2016-17 June 30, 2017

2017-18 June 30, 2018

Communitﬁ Mental Health and A ddictions — Other Reporting Requirements

Requirement Due Date

Commen Data Setfor Community | Last day of one month following the close of trial
Mental Health Services balance reporting for @2 and &4 (Year-End)

2014-15 &2 November 28, 2014

2014-15 @4 June 30, 2015

2015-16 Q@2 MNovember 30, 2015

2015-16 Q4 June 30, 2016

2016-17 22 MNovember 30, 2016

201B6-17 @4 June 30, 2017

2017-18 &2 MNovember 30, 2017

2017-18 Q4 June 30, 2018

DATIS (Drug & Alcohel Treatment | Fifteen (15) business days after end of Q1, Q2
Information System) and @3 - Twenty (20) business days after Year-
End (Q4]

2014-15 @1 July 22, 2014

2014-15 Q2 October 22, 2014

2014-15 Q3 January 22, 2015

2014-15 Q4 April 30, 2015

2015-16 @1 July 22, 2015

2015-16 @2 October 22, 2015

2015-16 @23 January 22, 2016




Schedule C: Reports

Community Mental Health and Addictions Services

2017-2018

Health Service Provider: YOR-SUP-NET Support Services Network

2015-16 Q4 April 28, 2016

2016-17 Q1 duly 22, 2016

2016-17 Q2 October 24, 2016

2016-17 Q3 January 23, 2017

2016-17 Q4 May 2, 2017

2017-18 Q1 July 21, 2017

2017-18 Q2 October 24, 2017

2017-18 Q3 January 23, 2018

2017-18 Q4 May 2, 2018

ConnexOntaric Health Services
Information

=  DrugandAlcohol Helpline
= Ontario Problem Gambling
Helpline (OPGH)
Mental Health Helpline

All HSPsthat received fundingto provide mental
health andfor addictions services must
participate in ConnexOntario Health Services
Information's annual validation of service
details; provide service availability updates; and
inform ConnexOntario Health Services
Information of any program/service changes as
they occur.

French Language Service Report

2014-15 April 30, 2015

2015-16 April 30, 2016

2018-17 April 30, 2017

2017-18 April 30, 2018




Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies
Community Mental Health and Addictions Services

2017-2018

Health Service Provider: YOR-SUP-NET Support Services Network

Only those requirements listed below that relate to the programs and services that are
funded by the LHIN will be applicable.

Community Financial Policy, 2015

Operating Manual for | Chapter 1. Organizational Components

Community Mental 1.2  Organizational Structure, Roles and Relationships
Health and Addiction 1.3  Developing and Maintaining the HSP Organization/
Services (2003) Structure

1.5  Dispute Resolution
Chapter 2. Program & Administrative Components
2.3 Budget Allocations/Problem Gambling Budget
Allocations
24 Service Provision Requirements
2.5 Client Records, Confidentiality and Disclosure
26 Service Reporting Requirements
2.8 Issues Management
2.9 Service Evaluation/Quality Assurance
2.10 Administrative Expectations
Chapter 3. Financial Record Keeping and Reporting
Requirements
3.2 Personal Needs Allowance for Clients in Some
Residential Addictions Programs
3.6 Internal Financial Controls {except “inventory of
Assets”)
3.7 Human Resource Control

Early Psychosis Intervention Standards {March 2011)

Ontario Program Standards for ACT Teams (2005)

Intensive Case Management Service Standards for Mental Health Services and
Supports {2005)

Crisis Response Service Standards for Mental Health Services and Supports
{2005)

Psychiatric Sessional Funding Guidelines {2004)

Joint Policy Guideline for the Provision of Community Mental Health and
Developmental Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis (2008)

Addictions & Mental Health Ontario — Ontario Provincial Withdrawal Management
Standards (2014)

Addictions staged screening and assessmenttools (2015)

South Oaks Gambling Screen (SOGS)

Ontario Healthcare Reporting Standards — OHRS/MIS - most current version
available to applicable year

Guideline for Community Health Service Providers Audits and Reviews, August
2012




uibiepy (810 10) peidesae si aouellieA aAlebauU ON ..

18Bpng pesueleq e Jwans o1 palinbal ale s,dSH iz @dAl pun4 jebpng pasueles

aouauadxg uslD

(anuen jeuonound/eoineg/welbold Ag) paaies |enpiapu] Jad 1s09

(anuao |euonoung Aq) aoinieg jun Jad 1509

siojeaipuj Asojeuejdxgy

adl

a1ey (0y) aie) Jo [aAeT] sleussly

eg3 9|Npaydsg
0} J9)0Y

paAIag S|ENPIAIPU| 1O JaquInN

BzZ3 aInpayog
0} Jajay

anuan [euonound Aq AlADY 201M8S

%00

201G 1O SHUM [ENJOY 0} 1SBJ8I0- SOUBLEA

%0°0

seln)puadxg |enjoY 0} }SE0810- SoUBLIEA

agl

(seseo pasoa) shep (DY) 210 Jo |aAaT] aleula)y jo abejusolad

%00°0

uibiep je1o ] abejusoiad,.,

Bg3 anpayog
0} Jajoy

uonensiuiwpy uo juadg jebpng jo uoipodolid

0=<

0%

Z @dA] pund - 186png psouejeg,

piepuejg
99UBULIOMAH

jabie)
8L0Z-2102

S10je2IpU| 8oUBWIOHI

NH0MI3N $221M13S 1oddns 1 IN-dNS-HOA :49PIN0Id 3IINISS Y}|edH
8T10¢-L10¢
slojedipu| 210) :T3 3|nNpayds



Schedule E2a: Clinical Activity- Detail
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: YOR-SUP-NET Support Services Network

2017-2018

OHRS Description & Functional Centre

These values are provided for information purposes only. They are not Accountability Indicators.

Target

Performance
Standard

Administration and Support Services 72 1*

* Full-time equivalents (FTE)

721*

4,10

n/a

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

721*

$841,415

n/a

Clinical Management 72 5 05

* Full-time equivalents (FTE)

72505

2.15

n/a

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

72505

$181,239

n/a

IMedical Resources 72 5 07

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

72507

544,280

n/a

Mental Health Sessions

72507

82

66 -98

CMH&A Centralized/Coordinated Access 72 5 08

* Full-time equivalents (FTE)

72508

5.78

n/a

Visits

72508

3,350

3015 - 3685

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

72508

$470,216

n/a

Case Management/Supportive Counselling & Services - Mental Health 72 5 09 76

* Full-time equivalents (FTE)

7250976

28.66

n/a

Visits

7250976

17,020

16169 - 17871

Group Sessions

7250976

110

88 -132

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

7250976

$2,307,927

n/a

Group Participant Attendances

7250976

500

425 -575

Crisis Intervention - Mental Health 72 5 15 76

* Full-time equivalents (FTE)

7251576

23.15

n/a

Visits

7251576

22,744

21607 - 23881

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

7251576

$2,201,595

n/a

|Res. Mental Health - Short Term Crisis Support Beds 72 5 40 76 60

* Full-time equivalents (FTE)

7254076 60

4.21

n/a

Inpatient/Resident Days

7254076 60

968

823-1113

*Total Cost for Functional Centre

725407660

$372,280

n/a

ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Total Full-Time Equivalents for all F/C

68.05

Total Visits for all F/IC

43,114

Total Inpatient/Resident Days for all F/C

968

Total Group Sessions for all F/C

110

Total Group Participants for all FIC

500

Total Mental Health Sessions for all FIC

82

Total Cost for All F/IC

6,418,952




uoneniu| 82IA18S 0} 8)8|dwo) JUBSWSSaSSY [eliu] Woly pajiem sAep Jo Jaquinu abelany

a1e|dwo) Juswssassy |eniu] 0] uonedlddy/eliaiey woil payep shkeq Jo Jaquny abelany

suoNIPUOD 8snqy aouesqng 1o} sAep O ulyIm sysiA Aousblewg pauuejdun jeadey

SUOIIPUOD YljeaH |eluapy Jo) sAep og uiyim siisip Aousbiawg pasuueldun jeadey

slojeoipu] Aiojeuejdxg

S10)e21IpU| @oUBWIONSH ON

piepuelg jebie)
$.10jedl JUBULIOLID
@aueuLIOpad 810Z-210Z jedlpuj adueuLiopadd

}IomiapN sa221A13S 1oddng 1IN-dNS-HOA :I9PIN0Id IIAIDS YI|edH
8T0¢-L10¢C
si03ed1pu] 214199dS 4103193S WBHIAND :2¢3 dnpayds



uoneziuesiQ Aq paaias sjenpiaipu] anbiun |ejo| 1odal 03 palinbail ale sdsH NIHT1 [eiua) i
sasuadxg pioddng pue uoljelisIuILIPY |30} a3 JO 30 Juay weidold 03 paje|al 1503 ayl Ajuap) 03 paiinbal aie sdSH NIHT [esauad v,
(anuanay juaididay 221AIS + UoNEd0||y aseg NIHT) / (uay weidold - sasuadx3 oddns pue ujwpy |2101) :uoiesiuiwpy uo juads 3a8png jo uopiodold »

€2LL - £869 GSEL & uoljeziuediQ Aq panlas S|ENPIAIPU| JO JaquuUnn
%ST > %LT6 2 UOREBIISIUIWPY UO juads 198png jo uonlodold
plepuels asuewopiad| 19811 8T0Z-LTOT S101eJ1puUj 2JUBWIOAd

}40M1DN S22IAI3S 1oddng | IN-dNS-YOA :13PINOId 3IINISS Y)|edH

810Z-L10Z
IV :[ea07 eg3 3npayds




